

DEPT : SECRETARIAL
REF. No. : SEC/ST.EX.STT/ 77 /2023-24
DATE : July 21, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051. SCRIP CODE: SOUTHBANK	BSE Ltd. Department of Corporate Services (Listing), First Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,Mumbai – 400 001. SCRIP CODE: 532218
--	--

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper publication on Unaudited Financial Results of The South Indian Bank Limited for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023. The advertisements have been published in Business Line (All India editions) and Deepika (Thrissur & Kochi edition) on 21-07-2023.

The aforesaid information is also being hosted on the website of the Bank www.southindianbank.com.

Yours faithfully,

(JIMMY MATHEW)
COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: a.a

സർക്കാർ പാടെ അവഗണിക്കുകയാണെന്ന് മുൻ മന്ത്രിയും നാലു തവണ എംഎൽഎയുമായ കൃഷ്ണനോട് പറഞ്ഞു. മെയിക്കൽ കോളേജുകൾ, സർവകലാശാലകൾ, എൻജിനീയറിംഗ് കോളേജുകൾ തുടങ്ങിയ സ്ഥാപനങ്ങളെല്ലാം സ്ഥാപിക്കുന്നത് മെയ്തൈയ് മേഖലയിൽ മാത്രമാണെന്ന് അദ്ദേഹം ചൂണ്ടിക്കാട്ടി.

കലാപത്തിൽ ആയിരക്കണക്കിനു കുക്കികളുടെ വീടുകളും കടകളും ഏതാനും പള്ളികളും തകർത്ത കംഗപോക്പി ജില്ലക്കാരനാണ് കിപ്ഗെൻ. ബിജെപി ദേശീയ ഭാരവാഹിയും പലതവണ മന്ത്രിയുമായിരുന്ന ഇദ്ദേഹം കഴിഞ്ഞ തെരഞ്ഞെടുപ്പിൽ ബിജെപി വിട്ട് സ്വതന്ത്രനായാണ് മത്സരിച്ചു ജയിച്ചത്. എംഎൽഎയോടൊപ്പം അദ്ദേഹത്തിന്റെ വീടിനടുത്തുള്ള ദുരിതശ്യാസ ക്യാമ്പിൽ പോയപ്പോഴാണ് ദുരിതജീവിതത്തിന്റെ നേർക്കാഴ്ചകണ്ടത്. വിശാലമായ ഹാളിൽ നിലത്തു തുണി വിരിച്ച് നിരവധി കുടുംബങ്ങളാണ് കഴിയുന്നത്.

കുത്തമുനയിൽ ഗോത്രവർഗം

സർക്കാർ ഫണ്ടിന്റെ ഉപയോഗത്തിലെ അനീതി പ്രകടമാണ്. വികസന അസന്തുലിതാവസ്ഥ മെയ്തൈയ്- ഗോത്ര പ്രദേശം വഷളാക്കുന്നതിൽ വലിയ പങ്ക് വഹിച്ചു. 5,000 കോടി രൂപയുടെ വികസനപദ്ധതികൾ നടത്തിയാൽ നൂറു കോടി പോലും കിട്ടുന്നില്ലെന്ന് കിപ്ഗെൻ തുറന്നടിച്ചു.

പുറത്തുനിന്നുള്ളവർ ഇംഫാലിൽ സ്ഥലം വാങ്ങി വീടു വയ്ക്കുകയും കടകൾ, പള്ളികൾ,

സ്കൂളുകൾ തുടങ്ങിയവ സ്ഥാപിക്കുകയും ചെയ്യുന്നു. ഇതിൽ മെയ്തൈയ്കൾ അത്യന്തരാണ്. പട്ടികവർഗ മേഖലകളിൽ ഭൂമി വാങ്ങാൻ മെയ്തൈയ്കൾക്കു വിലക്കുണ്ടെന്നതാണ് പ്രധാനം. അതിനാലാണ് പട്ടികവർഗ പദവി വേണമെന്ന ആവശ്യം ശക്തമാക്കുന്നത്.

ഗോത്രവിഭാഗങ്ങൾ താമസിക്കുന്ന മേഖലയോ മേഖലകളിലെ സർക്കാരിന്റെ വനഭൂമി പ്രഖ്യാപനങ്ങളും കുടിവെള്ളപ്പിഴയുമാണ് ചുരച്ചപ്പാർട്ടി ജില്ലയിൽ സംഘർഷത്തിന് മുഖ്യമായും വഴിയൊരുക്കിയത്. കുക്കികൾക്കിടയിലെ ഉപവിഭാഗങ്ങളായ ഹമാർ, മിസോ, പൈത, സൗ, സിതെ, ഗാംഗ്തെ, വൈഫെയി തുടങ്ങി

മെയ്തൈയ്കൾക്കും മറ്റും (കലാപഭൂമിയിലെ നേരിവുകൾക്കുവേണ്ടി അനുവേണ്ടിക്കുറിച്ചും താളം)



UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

₹ in Lakhs

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	238,635	186,815	804,581	238,606	186,807	804,455
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29,174	17,741	110,821	29,204	17,754	110,850
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29,174	17,741	110,821	29,204	17,754	110,850
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20,235	11,535	77,509	20,258	11,548	77,531
Paid up Equity Share Capital	20,927	20,927	20,927	20,927	20,927	20,927
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	631,675	544,774	611,300	631,702	544,769	611,305
Securities Premium Account	176,690	176,690	176,690	176,690	176,690	176,690
Net worth	632,282	535,052	609,800	632,303	535,040	609,803
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	564,549	468,203	699,385	564,549	468,203	699,385
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Equity Ratio ¹	0.43	0.33	0.47	0.43	0.33	0.47
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) *						
Basic :	0.97	0.55	3.70	0.97	0.55	3.70
Diluted :	0.97	0.55	3.70	0.97	0.55	3.70
Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

¹ Debt represents borrowings with residual maturity of more than one year.

* Quarterly numbers are not annualised

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at <https://www.bseindia.com> and <https://www.nseindia.com>, and also on Banks' website: <https://www.southindianbank.com>

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE/NSE Ltd and can be accessed on <https://www.bseindia.com> and <https://www.nseindia.com>

Date: July 20, 2023

Place: Kochi

Murali Ramakrishnan
(Managing Director & CEO) (DIN : 01028298)

The South Indian Bank Ltd. Regd. Office, SIB House, P.B. No.28, Thrissur, Kerala, PIN-680 001, Ph: 0487 2420020, Toll Free (India): 1800-102-9408, 1800-425-1809 (BSNL), Email: sibcorporate@sib.co.in, www.southindianbank.com, CIN: L65191KL1929PLC001017

Deepika News Paper Thrissur and Kochi Edition - Date 21.07.23

അംഗീകൃത കാഴ്ച

Godrej SAFE WARDROBE

Extreme Weather Resistant

Onam Offer Started

IVCA-EY PE/VC monthly roundup.

The investment flows for the first half this calendar year spanned 427 deals, including 60 large deals. In value terms, it was however down 23 per cent compared to the same period last year, the report showed.

However, by number of deals, 1H23 is 16 percent and 44 percent lower than 2H22 and 1H22, respectively. Exits were recorded at \$9.4 billion across 139 deals in 1H23.

REAL ESTATE TOPS

The real estate sector received the highest value of PE/VC investments in 1H23 at \$ 6.3 billion, 53 per cent higher than 1H22. Healthcare sector has emerged as a new sector of interest for PE/VC investors, recording \$ 3.1 billion of investments, the highest ever in the sector.

E-commerce and technology sector investments continue to be impacted amid sectoral headwinds and negative sentiment due to declining valuations and governance issues in some start-ups.

Vivek Soni, Partner and National Leader, Private Equity Services, EY said that H1 investment performance this year marks a reversal in the declining trend of the past two periods amid global headwinds of tightening liquidity and rising interest rates and inflation, maintaining a monthly average run-rate of \$ 4.5 billion, which is 33 per cent higher than that observed in 2H22.

“Going forward, India’s positioning as an attractive destination for PE/VC investments is expected to remain strong in 2023 and 2024, given its high growth and macroeconomic and policy stability”, Soni said.

including revaluation) from investments, recovery from accounts written off, etc, rose 39 per cent to ₹3,903 crore (₹2,817 crore).

Net interest margin increased to 3.13 per cent (3 per cent) in the reporting quarter.

ASSET QUALITY

Loan loss provisions declined 46 per cent y-o-y to ₹1,984 crore (₹3,653 crore).

The gross non-performing assets (NPA) to gross

June-end 2023.

Low-cost current account, savings account (CASA) deposits declined to 34.6 per cent as at June-end 2023 against 36.2 per cent as at March-end 2023.

Gross advances rose by 12.33 per cent y-o-y to stand at ₹8,18,457 crore on the back of about 15 per cent growth in RAM (retail, agriculture and MSME) advances and 9.40 per cent growth in corporate and other advances.

was at ₹14-lakh crore as of March 2023.

“High growth in the NBFC-retail segment shall be driven by the expected expansion of 26-28 per cent for unsecured loans, which stood at about ₹5.1-lakh crore as of March 2023. Secured NBFC-retail AUM, consisting of vehicle finance, gold loans and secured business loans etc, together is expected to grow at a relatively sedate albeit healthy



ERNAKULAM REGIONAL CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LTD.

EDAPPALLY KOCHI - 24 Ph: 0484 - 2541193, 2556863, ercmapupur@milma.com

No. EU/PUR/5832/2023-24 20.07.2023

E-TENDER NOTICE

Title	E tender ID	Bid closing
Supply of Reputed branded Smart phones (Pre bid meeting: 26.07.2023,11 AM)	2023_KCMMF_588544_1	10.08.2023 3.00 PM
Design, printing and supply of Medium Executive diaries and Pocket diaries 2024 (Pre bid meeting: 25.07.2023,11.30 AM)	2023_KCMMF_588497_1	10.08.2023 2.00 PM

For NIT visit www.etenders.kerala.gov.in (Sd/-) Managing Director

S
IN
Regd. Office : 62,
Tel : (0422) 2231
E-Mail : investors@sakthi

(FOR THE ATTENTION OF TRANSFER OF EQUITY EDUCATION AND F

This Notice is published pursuant to the Companies (Transfer of Equity) Rules 2016 notified on 7th September 2016 and the Rules”.

The Rules, among other things, require the transfer of shares in respect of which the shareholdings as per the records of the Company for seven consecutive years and Protection Fund (“IEPF”). The Company has, by its letter to the shareholders concerned who are registered with the IEPF Authority, requested the shareholders to transfer the shares to IEPF Authority if any, can be claimed back from the IEPF Authority. The shareholders concerned, however, are liable to be transferred to the original share certificate(s) automatically cancelled and be further note that the details up to the date of the transfer shall be deemed to be the details of the shares to be transferred. In case the Company does not receive the shares to be transferred from the shareholders concerned on or before the date specified in the letter, the shares to be transferred shall be transferred to IEPF Authority. In case the shareholders have any queries, they may contact the following address:

C.Subramaniam
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Sakthi Finance Limited
62, Dr. Nanjappa Road
Coimbatore - 641 018
Ph : (0422) 4236238
Fax : (0422) 2231915
E-mail : csubramaniam@sakthifinance.com
Website : www.sakthifinance.com

20 July 2023
Coimbatore - 18



UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	238,635	186,815	804,581	238,606	186,807	804,455
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29,174	17,741	110,821	29,204	17,754	110,850
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29,174	17,741	110,821	29,204	17,754	110,850
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20,235	11,535	77,509	20,258	11,548	77,531
Paid up Equity Share Capital	20,927	20,927	20,927	20,927	20,927	20,927
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	631,675	544,774	611,300	631,702	544,769	611,305
Securities Premium Account	176,690	176,690	176,690	176,690	176,690	176,690
Net worth	632,282	535,052	609,800	632,303	535,040	609,803
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	564,549	468,203	699,385	564,549	468,203	699,385
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Equity Ratio ¹	0.43	0.33	0.47	0.43	0.33	0.47
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) *						
Basic :	0.97	0.55	3.70	0.97	0.55	3.70
Diluted :	0.97	0.55	3.70	0.97	0.55	3.70
Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

¹Debt represents borrowings with residual maturity of more than one year.
* Quarterly numbers are not annualised
Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at <https://www.bseindia.com> and <https://www.nseindia.com>, and also on Banks' website: <https://www.southindianbank.com>
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE/NSE Ltd and can be accessed on <https://www.bseindia.com> and <https://www.nseindia.com>
Date: July 20, 2023
Place: Kochi
Murali Ramakrishnan
(Managing Director & CEO) (DIN : 01028298)

The South Indian Bank Ltd. Regd. Office, SIB House, P.B. No.28, Thrissur, Kerala, PIN-680 001, Ph: 0487 2420020, Toll Free (India): 1800-102-9408, 1800-425-1809 (BSNL), Email: sibcorporate@sib.co.in, www.southindianbank.com, CIN: L65191KL1929PLC001017

Business Line All India Edition - Dated 21.07.2023